
Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List U/U2 50 BR5 Z T24.. 
 BR 5 

---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -1- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

1_10 1253380 1 housing complete U 50 Z   

1_20 461856 1 cylinder tube U 50 BR5 Z   

1_30 1247855 1 intermediate flange U 50 BR5   

1_40 1247854 1 cylinder bottom U 50   

1_50 395975 1 drive shaft U 50-40 A10 Vkt 19Stich 35  R 

1_60 412611 1 strap U 50 52,25x22x8  R 

1_70 202778 1 bolt K 50 Z D8x13  R 

1_80 202604 1 bolt FKSI 50 D11,95x19,5  R 

1_90 202603 1 bolt FKSI 50 D11,95x35  R 

1_100 205249 2 supporting roller K 50 Z D8-D15x4  R 

1_110 461847 1 fork  U 50 Z   

1_120 461973 1 bolt switch lever U 50 Z  R 

1_130 395957 1 switch flag U 50-40 T12   

1_140 1253429 1 piston rod with spindle U 50 Z   

1_150 464267 1 switch flag U 50 Z   

1_160 1253452 1 piston complete U 50-40   

 391626 1 piston U 50-40  

 201673 1 o-ring 14x2 RD 

1_170 415830 1 adjusting screw U 50-40   

1_180 211510 2 ball D4   

1_190 240148 1 compression spring D-110D - 0,63x4,00x12,00   

1_200 414855 1 slide U 63-50   

1_210 424233 1 supporting plate U 50 5,00 mm hoch  R 

1_220 206399 2 supporting roller complete FKSI 50  R 

1_230 225930 2 needle sleeve HK 2512 - D25xD32x12  R 

1_240 201586 2 bush  D16x18x15  R 

1_250 214647 1 plug R 1/4   

1_260 424480 1 satellite unit T24.1   

1_270 448444 1 snap ring SW 18x1,2-F.St   

1_280 211569 1 damper ring V6 1604 N3578 D16-D24x4,8  RD 

1_290 201646 1 o-ring 4,00 x 1,00 - NBR 70  RD 

1_300 201666 1 o-ring 11,00 x 1,50 - NBR 70  RD 

1_310 201767 2 o-ring 40,00 x 1,50  RD 

1_320 212064 1 cylinder seal  FKSM 40 56x26x49x19x12  RD 

1_330 265206 1 wiper  1PF D20-D25x4,6  RD 

1_340 200612 1 set screw  DIN 915-M4x6-45H  R 

1_350 201140 1 split pin  DIN 1481-3x24-F.St  R 

1_360 223976 1 dowel pin DIN 6325-A-3m6x10-St   

1_370 201221 1 dowel pin DIN 6325-A-4m6x18-St   

1_380 200987 1 dowel pin DIN 7-4m6x20-St   

1_390 426504 2 cap screw DIN 912-M2,5x10-10.9   

1_400 200453 1 cap screw DIN 7984-M4x8-8.8   

1_410 1197466 4 cap screw DIN 912-M5x135-8.8-vz   

1_420 200974 1 lock washer S 4-F.St   

1_430 200975 4 lock washer S 5-F.St223976   

1_440 257356 1 countersunk screw DIN 7991-M5x16-8.8-VZ   

 
  



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List U/U2 50 BR5 Z T24.. 
 BR 5 

---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -2- 

spare parts sets / accessories 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit 
 
 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

2_0 242838 1 clamp arm complete K MK APH V 50.1 A40  

3_0 1200456 1 carrier complete V 50/63.4 Z  

4_0 207656 1 handle  MK 63 S  

5_0 201510 1 ball  KU- 40-B12-M-GB  

7_0 214091 1 cap screw DIN 912-M5x25-8.8-vz  

8_0 200975 1 lock washer S 5-F.St  

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type  

 1292789  repair kit U 50 BR5 Z  

 1292790  seal kit U 50 BR5 Z  

6_0 1232948 1 plug adapter straight T24.2 P+F (297010)  
Standard 

 

 428991 1 plug adapter straight T24.5 Senstronic  
(A1263H1K50XX2X 

 

 1232952 1 plug adapter 90° angle T24.3 P+F (297909)  

 428993 1 plug adapter 90° angle T24.6 Senstronic  
(A1263VBK50XX2X) 

 



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List U 63 BR5 Z T24.. 
BB 

---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -1- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

1_10 1252887 1 housing complete U 63 Z  

1_20 1252922 1 cylinder tube U 63 Z  

1_30 415217 1 intermediate flange U 63-50 D25  

1_40 1244363 1 cylinder bottom U 63  

1_50 391328 1 drive shaft U 63-50 A10 Vkt 22 Stich 42 R 

1_60 391341 1 strap U 63 R 

1_70 391349 1 bolt U 63-50 D15,95x22,5 R 

1_80 202777 1 bolt K 63 Z D8x14 R 

1_90 391352 1 bolt U 63-50 D15,95x39 R 

1_100 205249 2 supporting roller K 50 Z D8-D15x4 R 

1_110 1252924 1 fork  U 63 Z  

1_120 460045 1 bolt switch lever U 63 Z R 

1_130 391358 1 switch flag U 63 T12  

1_140 1252925 1 piston rod with spindle U 63 Z  

1_150 448255 1 switch flag U 63 T12  

1_160 240825 1 piston complete APH 50  

 240824 1 piston APH 50  

 201673 1 o-ring 14,00 x 2,00 RD 

1_170 238944 1 adjusting screw APH 63 M12x40  

1_180 211510 2 ball D4  

1_190 240148 1 compression spring D-110D - 0,63x4,00x12,00  

1_200 414855 1 slide U 63-50  

1_210 424429 1 supporting plate U 63 5,00 mm hoch R 

1_220 206404 2 supporting roller complete FKSI 63 R 

1_230 225931 2 needle sleeve D30,0/37,00 x 12,00 R 

1_240 201586 2 bush  D16x18x15 R 

1_250 214647 1 plug R 1/4  

1_260 424480 1 satellite unit T24.1  

1_270 448444 1 snap ring SW 18x1,2-F.St  

1_280 240858 1 damper ring V6 1804 N3578 D18-D26x4 RD 

1_290 201646 1 o-ring 4,00 x 1,00 - NBR 70 RD 

1_300 201666 1 o-ring 11,00 x 1,50 - NBR 70 RD 

1_310 253625 2 o-ring 53,00 x 1,50 - NBR 70 RD 

1_320 210644 1 cylinder seal  K 50 76x28x69x21x12 RD 

1_330 284537  wiper  1PF 25-30x4,6 RD 

1_340 200612 1 set screw  DIN 915-M4x6-45H R 

1_350 201140 1 split pin  DIN 1481-3x24-F.St R 

1_360 223976  dowel pin DIN 6325-A-3m6x10-St  

1_370 201222 1 dowel pin DIN 6325-A-4m6x20-St  

1_380 278266 1 dowel pin DIN 7-4m6x22-St  

1_390 426504 2 cap screw DIN 912-M2,5x10-10.9  

1_400 200453 1 cap screw DIN 7984-M4x8-8.8  

1_410 200206 4 cap screw DIN 912-M6x150-8.8-vz  

1_420 200974  lock washer S 4-F.St  

1_430 200976 4 lock washer S 6-F.St  

1_440 257356 1 countersunk screw DIN 7991-M5x16-8.8-VZ  

 
  



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts List U 63 BR5 Z T24.. 
BB 

---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

Spare Parts    page -2- 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type Flag1 

2_0 242839 1 clamp arm complete V 63.1 A40  

3_0 1200456 1 carrier complete V 50/63.4 Z  

4_0 207656 1 handle  MK 63 S  

5_0 201510 1 ball  KU- 40-B12-M-GB  

7_0 214091 1 cap screw DIN 912-M5x25-8.8-vz  

8_0 200975 1 lock washer S 5-F.St  

spare parts sets / accessories 

 

Pos. Part no. Quantity Description Type  

 1292799 1 repair kit U 63 BR5 Z  

 1292800 1 seal kit U 63 BR5 Z  

6_0 1232948 1 plug adapter straight T24.2 P+F (297010)  
Standard 

 

 428991 1 plug adapter straight T24.5 Senstronic  
(A1263H1K50XX2X 

 

 1232952 1 plug adapter 90° angle T24.3 P+F (297909)  

 428993 1 plug adapter 90° angle T24.6 Senstronic  
(A1263VBK50XX2X) 

 



Universal Clamp   Spare Parts Drawing U 50/63 BR5 Z T24.. 
BB 

---- 

Subject to technical modifications. 08.08.2019 
 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH Am Rosenkothen 8 • D-40880 Ratingen           Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 Internet www.tuenkers.de 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


